
$ 1.082 billion 23%
UNHCR's financial requirements 2022 1 funded 2 as of 8 March 2022

CONTRIBUTIONS 3 | USD
Unearmarked Softly 

earmarked

Earmarked Tightly 

earmarked

Total

European Union -                        -                        -                        25,121,375      25,121,375          

Germany -                        603,207           104,219           19,574,663      20,282,089          

Special Trust Fund for Afghanistan -                        -                        1,031,189        14,731,279      15,762,468          

Italy -                        -                        12,950,450      -                        12,950,450          

Australia -                        -                        9,132,420        2,854,282        11,986,703          

Switzerland -                        4,324,324        6,371,407        -                        10,695,732          

United Kingdom -                        -                        6,793,478        -                        6,793,478             

Norway -                        1,113,214        1,669,821        -                        2,783,035             

Novo Nordisk Foundation -                        -                        2,380,197        -                        2,380,197             

Ireland -                        1,126,126        1,126,126        -                        2,252,252             

Republic of Korea -                        -                        1,120,422        679,611           1,800,033             

Canada -                        -                        1,597,444        -                        1,597,444             

Qatar -                        -                        -                        1,420,721        1,420,721             

Australia for UNHCR -                        1,146,641        -                        4,830                1,151,471             

UNO-Fluechtlingshilfe -                        599,153           342,466           79,455             1,021,074             

Luxembourg -                        -                        815,851           -                        815,851                

Private donors Thailand -                        3,962                700,615           -                        704,578                

International Olympic Committee -                        -                        -                        560,000           560,000                

Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation -                        -                        -                        520,514           520,514                

Country-Based Pooled Funds -                        -                        -                        500,000           500,000                

Private donors Italy -                        259,391           114                   -                        259,505                

Japan -                        -                        -                        231,033           231,033                

Private donors Kuwait -                        340                   572                   200,318           201,230                

Private donors Canada -                        49,609             40,212             83,775             173,597                

Kong Frederik den Syvendes Stiftelse paa Jaegerspris -                        -                        -                        168,815           168,815                

The Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum Global Initiatives -                        -                        -                        164,860           164,860                

España con ACNUR -                        144,046           -                        -                        144,046                

Private donors Philippines -                        1,315                133,220           -                        134,535                

International Islamic Charitable Org -                        -                        -                        121,715           121,715                

Fondazione Deloitte -                        112,613           -                        -                        112,613                

Estonia -                        -                        112,613           -                        112,613                

AB Volvo -                        111,545           -                        -                        111,545                

Private donors Singapore -                        105,999           344                   -                        106,343                

UN Programme On HIV/AIDS -                        -                        1,197                81,322             82,519                  

UN Women -                        -                        -                        64,738             64,738                  

International Organization for Migration -                        -                        -                        63,253             63,253                  

UN Covid-19 MPTF -                        -                        51,633             -                        51,633                  

Other private donors -                        338,252           22,554             46,532             407,338                

Sub-total -                          10,039,738      46,498,565      67,273,092      123,811,395        

Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 4,730,342        34,730,614      67,430,252      16,328,449      123,219,657        

Total 4,730,342        44,770,352      113,928,816    83,601,541      247,031,052        

ASIA AND THE PACIFIC

Tightly earmarked

Earmarked

Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)

Unearmarked (indicative allocation)

Funding gap (indicative)

FUNDING UPDATE | 2022

UNHCR Division of External Relations 1 of 2



   OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS 4 | USD

   UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS 5 | USD

Notes:

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org Follow us on @UNHCRgov

2. The percentage funded (23%) and total funding amount ($247,031,052) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of 

$834,597,624 representing 77% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to Asia and the Pacific are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking to a related situation or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used in Asia and the Pacific. Where a 

donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contributions is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in the 

greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contributed $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

Norway | Private donors

Sweden 83.5 million | Norway 72.5 million | Netherlands 37.2 million | Denmark 35.6 million | Germany 27.6 million | Switzerland 18.4 million | 

Private donors Spain 12.3 million | Belgium 11.9 million | Ireland 11.8 million 

Algeria | Armenia | Bulgaria | Canada | Estonia | Finland | Iceland | Liechtenstein | Lithuania | Luxembourg | Monaco | Montenegro | Peru | Qatar | 

Republic of Korea | Saudi Arabia | Singapore | Thailand | Turkey | Uruguay | Private donors

1. The financial requirements for Asia and the Pacific are for the operations in Afghanistan, Australia Regional Office, Bangladesh, India, Indonesia, Islamic Republic of Iran, Japan, 

Kyrgyzstan, Malaysia, Myanmar, Nepal, Pakistan, Philippines, Republic of Korea, Sri Lanka, Tajikistan and Thailand.

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This 

funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the region. The contributions 

earmarked for Asia and the Pacific shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked contributions 

listed below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

UNHCR Division of External Relations 2 of 2

http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/


 

 

 

 

  

预览已结束，完整报告链接和二维码如下：
https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportId=5_16492


